Allergens Statement

Preparation Date: 29 June 2022

Fragrance ingredients restricted as potential allergens in ANNEX Ill of EUROPEAN COSMETIC
REGULATION (EC) No1223/2009 and its amendments and in Schedule 34 of the Product Safety and
Metrology etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019 Statutory Instrument.

IDENTIFICATION OF PRODUCT

GHS Product Identifier
Other Identifiers
Intended Use

Supplier Details

Telephone

Email

XC1226
Portifino Blossom
Cosmetics

The Mombati Company
Level 1, 5 George Street

NORTH STRATHFIELD NSW 2137

AUSTRALIA
+612 8074 1877

global.rcps@mombati.com.au

Ingredient (INCI name)

1-(1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 Octahydro-2,3,8,8-t etramethyl-2-napht halenyl)

ethanone (OTNE)

6,7-Dihydro-1,1,2,3 ,3-pentamethyl-4(5 H)-indanone (DPMI)

Alpha-Cedrene
Alpha-lsomethyl lonone
Amyl Cinnamal

Amyl Cinnamyl Alcohol
Anisyl Alcohol

Benzyl Alcohol

Benzyl Benzoate
Benzyl Cinnamate
Benzyl Salicylate
Beta-Cedrene
Butylphenyl Methylpropional
Cedr-8-ene

Cinnamal

Cinnamyl Alcohol

Citral

CAS-No.

54464-57-2

33704-61-9
469-61-4
127-51-5
122-40-7
101-85-9
105-13-5
100-51-6
120-51-4
103-41-3
118-58-1
546-28-1

80-54-6

11028-42-5
104-55-2
104-54-1

5392-40-5

Concentration
(%) in Fragrance

0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.50210
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Citronellol 106-22-9 0.00000
Coumarin 91-64-5 0.00000
Eugenol 97-53-0 0.00000
Evernia Furfuracea (Treemoss) Extract 90028-67-4 0.00000
Evernia Prunastri (Oakmoss) Extract 90028-68-5 0.00000
Farnesol 4602-84-0 0.00000
Geraniol 106-24-1 0.00050
Hexyl Cinnamic Aldehyde 101-86-0 10.00000
Hydroxycitronellal 107-75-5 0.00000
Isoeugenol 97-54-1 0.00000
Limonene 5989-27-5 0.00000
Linalool 78-70-6 7.02000
Longifolene 475-20-7 0.00000
Methyl Heptine Carbonate 111-12-6 0.00000
Rose ketones 24720-09-0 0.00000

ANY INGREDIENTS LISTED THAT ARE PRESENT IN THE FINISHED COSMETIC PRODUCT AT GREATER
THAN 0.001% FOR LEAVE-ON PRODUCTS AND 0.01% FOR RINSE OFF PRODUCTS, MUST BE DECLARED.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE NATURAL CONTENT ARE MAXIMUM PERCENTAGES IN THE PRODUCT AND MAY
NOT BE ACTUAL LEVELS. AS NATURAL OILS CHANGE SEASONLY, THESE PERCENTAGES HAVE BEEN
CALCULATED USING INFORMATION FROM ‘EFFA'".

Please be advised that Mombati cannot guarantee the total absence of allergens in the fragrance. Mombati also
cannot guarantee that the fragrance meets the requirement of the EU technical document on cosmetic claims
(implemented July 1, 2019) which states that “The claim free from allergenic/sensitising substances is not allowed”
and “if a cosmetic product claims to be hypoallergenic, the presence of known allergens or allergen precursors
should be totally avoided."

Regulatory Compliance & Product Safety, Fragrance & Beauty

This document is generated by calculation based on data for ingredients.

The data in this document has been prepared by Mombati in accordance with Mombati's internal protocols and procedures in
order to evaluate characteristics and/or performance. Information provided in this document is based on intentional addition of a
substance or analytical assessment for presence of regulatory controlled chemical targets where applicable. Trace constituents
or contaminants from a raw material manufacturing process are provided where there is a regulatory requirement to declare
information. The information contained herein is, to the best of Mombati's knowledge, true and accurate at the time it is given. It
is provided to Customer for its information and internal use only. Mombati is not liable for any damages that may result from the
misuse of the data. All information in this document is subject to change without prior notice. While the information has been
formulated with care, we do not warrant or represent that it is free from misdescription, error or omission. It is Customer's
responsibility to perform its own evaluations on the material evaluated herein, including with respect to end-use applications.
Any Customer product, marketing or other claims are Customer's sole responsibility.
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