Allergens Statement

Preparation Date: 29 June 2022



Fragrance ingredients restricted as potential allergens in ANNEX III of EUROPEAN COSMETIC REGULATION (EC) No1223/2009 and its amendments and in Schedule 34 of the Product Safety and Metrology etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019 Statutory Instrument.

IDENTIFICATION OF PRODUCT

GHS Product Identifier	XC1226
Other Identifiers	Portifino Blossom
Intended Use	Cosmetics
Supplier Details	The Mombati Company Level 1, 5 George Street NORTH STRATHFIELD NSW 2137 AUSTRALIA
Telephone	+61 2 8074 1877
Email	global.rcps@mombati.com.au

Ingredient (INCI name)	CAS-No.	Concentration (%) in Fragrance
1-(1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 Octahydro-2,3,8,8-t etramethyl-2-napht halenyl) ethanone (OTNE)	54464-57-2	0.00000
6,7-Dihydro-1,1,2,3 ,3-pentamethyl-4(5 H)-indanone (DPMI)	33704-61-9	0.00000
Alpha-Cedrene	469-61-4	0.00000
Alpha-Isomethyl Ionone	127-51-5	0.00000
Amyl Cinnamal	122-40-7	0.00000
Amyl Cinnamyl Alcohol	101-85-9	0.00000
Anisyl Alcohol	105-13-5	0.00000
Benzyl Alcohol	100-51-6	0.00000
Benzyl Benzoate	120-51-4	0.00000
Benzyl Cinnamate	103-41-3	0.00000
Benzyl Salicylate	118-58-1	0.00000
Beta-Cedrene	546-28-1	0.00000
Butylphenyl Methylpropional	80-54-6	0.00000
Cedr-8-ene	11028-42-5	0.00000
Cinnamal	104-55-2	0.00000
Cinnamyl Alcohol	104-54-1	0.00000
Citral	5392-40-5	0.50210

Allergens Statement

Preparation Date: 29 June 2022



Citronellol	106-22-9	0.00000
Coumarin	91-64-5	0.00000
Eugenol	97-53-0	0.00000
Evernia Furfuracea (Treemoss) Extract	90028-67-4	0.00000
Evernia Prunastri (Oakmoss) Extract	90028-68-5	0.00000
Farnesol	4602-84-0	0.00000
Geraniol	106-24-1	0.00050
Hexyl Cinnamic Aldehyde	101-86-0	10.00000
Hydroxycitronellal	107-75-5	0.00000
Isoeugenol	97-54-1	0.00000
Limonene	5989-27-5	0.00000
Linalool	78-70-6	7.02000
Longifolene	475-20-7	0.00000
Methyl Heptine Carbonate	111-12-6	0.00000
Rose ketones	24720-09-0	0.00000

ANY INGREDIENTS LISTED THAT ARE PRESENT IN THE FINISHED COSMETIC PRODUCT AT GREATER THAN 0.001% FOR LEAVE-ON PRODUCTS AND 0.01% FOR RINSE OFF PRODUCTS, MUST BE DECLARED.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE NATURAL CONTENT ARE MAXIMUM PERCENTAGES IN THE PRODUCT AND MAY NOT BE ACTUAL LEVELS. AS NATURAL OILS CHANGE SEASONLY, THESE PERCENTAGES HAVE BEEN CALCULATED USING INFORMATION FROM 'EFFA'.

Please be advised that Mombati cannot guarantee the total absence of allergens in the fragrance. Mombati also cannot guarantee that the fragrance meets the requirement of the EU technical document on cosmetic claims (implemented July 1, 2019) which states that "The claim free from allergenic/sensitising substances is not allowed" and "if a cosmetic product claims to be hypoallergenic, the presence of known allergens or allergen precursors should be totally avoided."

Regulatory Compliance & Product Safety, Fragrance & Beauty

This document is generated by calculation based on data for ingredients.

The data in this document has been prepared by Mombati in accordance with Mombati's internal protocols and procedures in order to evaluate characteristics and/or performance. Information provided in this document is based on intentional addition of a substance or analytical assessment for presence of regulatory controlled chemical targets where applicable. Trace constituents or contaminants from a raw material manufacturing process are provided where there is a regulatory requirement to declare information. The information contained herein is, to the best of Mombati's knowledge, true and accurate at the time it is given. It is provided to Customer for its information and internal use only. Mombati is not liable for any damages that may result from the misuse of the data. All information in this document is subject to change without prior notice. While the information has been formulated with care, we do not warrant or represent that it is free from misdescription, error or omission. It is Customer's responsibility to perform its own evaluations on the material evaluated herein, including with respect to end-use applications. Any Customer product, marketing or other claims are Customer's sole responsibility.